

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 CTH MN Street Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 120 Bid Deadline: February 20, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		Parisi Construction Co. Inc. Verona, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
Utility Work											
1.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	5	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
2.	Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	5	vert. ft.	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
3.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	26	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
4.	Precast Rectangular Curb Catch Basin	1	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
5.	Area Inlet, Including Castings	3	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
STREET WORK											
6.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
7.	Full-Width Mill - 2" Depth	3,750	sq. yds.	\$ 6.75	\$ 25,312.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,875.00
8.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	1,200	cu. yd.	\$ 16.75	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
9.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	12,100	tons	\$ 10.50	\$ 127,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 148,225.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 157,300.00
10.	1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	6,250	tons	\$ 12.75	\$ 79,687.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 78,125.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 76,562.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 81,250.00
11.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,100	lineal ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00
12.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (>50-foot sections)	700	lineal ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00
13.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (<50-foot sections)	500	lineal ft.	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
14.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	15,100	sq. ft.	\$ 5.70	\$ 86,070.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 73,990.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 79,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,500.00
15.	Truncated Dome Panels	112	sq. ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 4,726.40
16.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	2,400	sq. yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,800.00
17.	3" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 3 LT	2,700	tons	\$ 59.00	\$ 159,300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 162,000.00
18.	Clean & Tack	17,750	sq. yd.	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 2,130.00
19.	2" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 LT	2,250	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 134,437.50	\$ 59.75	\$ 134,437.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 144,000.00
20.	Remove and Reinstall Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
21.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
22.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
23.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
24.	Tree Replacement Allowance	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 952,729.00		\$ 981,486.00		\$ 984,452.50		\$ 1,141,031.40

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 CTH MN Street Improvements; Village of McFarland
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 120 Bid Deadline: February 20, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI		Parisi Construction Co. Inc. Verona, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS											
A1.	4" Thick Colored and Textured Concrete Terrace Treatment	6,600	sq. ft.	\$ 9.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 85,800.00
A2.	4" Thick Colored Concrete Terrace Treatment	3,075	sq. ft.	\$ 8.50	\$ 26,137.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 26,137.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 27,367.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,825.00
A3.	Decorative 6-Foot Wide Crosswalk Treatment	3,100	sq. ft.	\$ 23.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 58,590.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 58,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00
A4.	Tree Grates Around Existing Trees	6	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00
A5.	Tree Grates Around New Trees, Including Soils and Tree	4	each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
	TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$ 177,237.50		\$ 169,427.50		\$ 170,917.50		\$ 204,725.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS											
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	6	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
S2.	Water Valve Box Top Section Replacement	15	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00
	TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 9,450.00		\$ 10,050.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,375.00